Pursuant to Article 402³ § 1 section 2) of the Code of Commercial Companies, the Management Board 

of XTB S.A. informs that on October 23, 2024 i.e. as of the day of convention of the Extraordinary 

General Meeting of XTB S.A. planned for November 19, 2024:  

− the total number of shares in XTB S.A. is 117,569,251 (in words: one hundred and seventeen 

million, five hundred and sixty-nine thousand, two hundred and fifty-one)shares. 

− the total number of votes conferred by this shares is 117,569,251 (in words: one hundred and 

seventeen million, five hundred and sixty-nine thousand, two hundred and fifty-one) votes.